
Read all instructions BEFORE assembly and USE of product. 
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE. Do not use this 
product until you read and understand the instructions in this 
manual.

! ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.

STOP

FOR CHILDREN CAPABLE OF SITTING UPRIGHT UNASSISTED (MINIMUM 
6 MONTHS) AND UP TO A MAXIMUM WEIGHT OF 15 KG (33 LBS.).

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

2 - I N - 1

®Harmony Juvenile Products       HMYHCCB01       25/10      CAN

High Chair



WELCOME TO THE HARMONY FAMILY!
Thank you for choosing the Harmony® 2-in-1 High Chair.

At Harmony, we pride ourselves on bringing you an easy to use high-chair that can 
be used for the different stages of your child’s growth. Young children will enjoy the 
high seating position while feeding, and as they grow you have the option of easily 
converting the high chair into a low sitting chair. 

Safe and durable for all your child’s needs - we invite you to enjoy your 2-in-1 High 
Chair!

KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY AND USE.

Harmony Juvenile Products
Website:                  �www.harmonyjuvenile.com
Mailing Address:   �2435 Guenette Street 

�Montreal, Quebec, 
�Canada   H4R 2E9

Contact:                  �1-877-306-1001 
�customerservice@harmonyjuvenile.com
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FOR YOUR CHILD’S SAFETY, FOLLOW ALL LABELS ON THIS PRODUCT 
AND IN THESE WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT IF 
YOU CANNOT EXACTLY FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS THAT COME WITH 
IT. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND THE INSTRUCTIONS 
COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

! 	Check the product regularly before using it, and DO NOT use it if 
any part is loose or missing or if there are any signs of damage. DO 
NOT substitute parts. Contact the manufacturer if replacement parts 
or additional instructions are needed. Contact Harmony Juvenile 
Products at 1-877-306-1001 or www.harmonyjuvenile.com.

! WARNING!

WARNINGS
HIGH CHAIR/LOW CHAIR WARNINGS

!! KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.

This product is designed to be used by a child capable of sitting upright 
unassisted (minimum 6 months) and up a maximum weight of 15 kg  
(33 lbs.).

PREVENT SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH FROM FALLS OR SLIDING 
OUT.

FALL HAZARD: CHILDREN HAVE SUFFERED SEVERE HEAD 
INJURIES INCLUDING SKULL FRACTURES WHEN FALLING FROM 
HIGH CHAIRS. FALLS CAN HAPPEN SUDDENLY IF CHILD IS NOT 
RESTRAINED PROPERLY.

• ALWAYS USE RESTRAINTS, AND ADJUST TO FIT SNUGLY.

! WARNING!
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! �NEVER carry or move the high chair with child in it.

! �When adjusting any part of this product, the child should be clear of all moving parts.

! �DO NOT force tray against child. Use only the two (x2) adjustment positions. Be 
sure both sides of tray are firmly in place.

! �STRANGULATION HAZARD: 
• �DO NOT place high chair in any location where there are cords within the child’s 

reach, such as telephone cords, window blind cords, monitor cords, etc.
• �NEVER tie or add anything to the chair  (i.e. accessories, toys, etc.) as this may 

cause serious injury, i.e. choking.

! �DO NOT EXCEED THE MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDED LOAD as this 
product can become unstable and cause serious injuries.

! �DO NOT allow others to use this product unless they read and understand all the 
instructions and warning labels.

! �Extended exposure to the sun or weather could affect plastic colour.

ASSEMBLY WARNINGS
Remove all packaging and discard. Lay out all parts as per the Parts List to facilitate 
installation.

If you experience any difficulties, please contact the Customer Service Department at 
1-877-306-1001 or at www.harmonyjuvenile.com.

• THE CHILD SHOULD BE SECURED IN THE HIGH CHAIR AT ALL 
TIMES BY THE RESTRAINING SYSTEM, REGARDLESS OF THE 
CHILD’S AGE.

• STAY NEAR AND WATCH CHILD DURING USE.

• NEVER LEAVE A CHILD UNATTENDED.

• THE TRAY IS NOT DESIGNED TO HOLD CHILD IN CHAIR.

• IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE HIGH CHAIR BE USED ONLY BY 
CHILDREN CAPABLE OF SITTING UPRIGHT UNASSISTED.

• DISCONTINUE USE OF THIS PRODUCT WHEN CHILD WEIGHS   
 MORE THAN 15 KG (33 LBS).
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! �REMOVE PACKING MATERIALS AND POLYBAGS, AND DISPOSE OF THEM 
BEFORE ASSEMBLY. PLASTIC BAGS CAN CAUSE SUFFOCATION. KEEP 
PLASTIC BAGS AND SMALL PARTS AWAY FROM CHILDREN.

ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED. FOLLOW ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
CAREFULLY. DO NOT use this product without properly assembling it. Keep 
unassembled parts out of the reach of small children.

USAGE WARNINGS
! �NEVER use the product on uneven surfaces or near stairs. Incorrect use or 

placement of this product is the most common mistake people make which can 
lead to serious injuries.

! �DO NOT use on uneven, wet/slippery, or unsafe surfaces.
! �NEVER use near stoves, heaters or other heat sources.
! �DO NOT change or modify any part of this product.
! �DO NOT use this product if it is damaged in any way or has missing parts.
! �DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT AS A STEP STOOL OR LADDER.
! �DO NOT, EXCEPT AS DESCRIBED IN THESE INSTRUCTIONS, MODIFY THIS 

PRODUCT, DISASSEMBLE ANY PART OR CHANGE THE WAY THE HARNESS BELTS 
ARE USED. This includes adding any parts or accessories by other manufacturers as 
non-tested accessories can affect the safety of the product.

! �Avoid putting heavy objects on unit.

FINGER ENTRAPMENT WARNINGS
! �AVOID SERIOUS INJURY by keeping fingers away from any moving parts when 

assembling/adjusting the product and when installing the tray to prevent finger 
entrapment and pinching injuries.

TIPPING WARNINGS

FAILURE TO PROPERLY READ, FOLLOW AND USE THESE 
INSTRUCTIONS AND THE WARNING LABELS CAN CAUSE THE PRODUCT 
TO TIP OVER AND COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURIES TO YOUR CHILD.

! WARNING!
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! �NEVER allow children to climb into the high chair unassisted.

! �NEVER allow children to hang onto the product.

! �NEVER place/hang bags, purses, parcels, etc. or any accessory on the chair back, 
tray or any other parts as it could cause the product to become unstable.

! �NEVER allow children to stand on any part of this product.

CERTIFICATIONS
Harmony Juvenile Products certifies the compliance of this product to ASTM F404: 
Standard Consumer Safety Specifications for High Chairs for use as a high chair.

Harmony Juvenile Products certifies the compliance of this product to ASTM F2613: 
Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Children’s Chairs and Stools for use as a 
low chair.

Harmony Juvenile Products has also validated compliance through independent 
laboratory testing.
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REGISTRATION INFORMATION
REGISTER YOUR PRODUCT TODAY! You must register this product to be eligible to 
receive replacement parts while under warranty. 

The model number and manufacturing date can be found on a label on your product. 

CANADA: Visit http://www.harmonyjuvenile.com/register to register 
your high chair online, or send your name, address, the model number, 
manufacturing date and date of purchase to:

Harmony Juvenile Products
2435 Guenette Street, 

Montreal, Quebec, H4R 2E9, Canada
or call: 1-877-306-1001

USA: Visit https://harmonyjuvenile.com/en-us/support/registration-other 
to register your high chair online, or send your name, address, the model 
number, and manufacturing date to:

Harmony Juvenile Products 
P.O. Box 3375 

Champlain, NY, 12919-9800, USA
or call: 1-877-306-1001

For any questions you may have, or to make a change of address or contact 
information please call Customer Service at 1-877-306-1001 or visit us online at 
www.harmonyjuvenile.com.

PLEASE DO NOT SEND IN YOUR REGISTRATION CARD IF YOU HAVE 
REGISTERED YOUR PRODUCT ONLINE.
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IF ANY PARTS ARE MISSING, DO NOT RETURN THIS 
PRODUCT TO THE PLACE OF PURCHASE. PLEASE CONTACT 
HARMONY JUVENILE PRODUCTS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT  
1-877-306-1001.

TO PURCHASE REPLACEMENT PARTS: 
In the United States or Canada, please contact us at  

www.harmonyjuvenile.com or by calling 1-877-306-1001.

Seat with 
5-point harness

Tray Footrest

PARTS LIST
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A B C

Front upper legs  
with 2 locking pins (x2)

Lower legs 
with 1 locking pin (x4)

Plastic leg tips (x4)

D

F G

Rear upper legs  
with 1 locking pin (x2)

E

STOP



ASSEMBLING HIGH CHAIR
1.	 Remove all contents from packaging, and discard box and polybags. 

2.	 Insert the front upper legs (x2) into the front corners and the rear upper legs 
(x2) into the rear corners until you hear a ‘click’ and the locking pin on the end 
of each leg is engaged ❶. 

! �ENSURE upper leg is locked into each corner of the chair base by gently pulling 
on it.

3.	 To install footrest: align each slot of the footrest with each end of the front 
upper leg. Insert the ends of each lower leg (x4) into the ends of each upper 
leg as shown until you hear a ‘click’ and the locking pin on the end of each leg 
is engaged ❷. Gently slide down footrest, ensure that the 
footrest slots are aligned with the locking pins in one of the 
two positions as shown ❸ and does not slide down the legs.

! �ENSURE all legs are locked and engaged.

❶
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4.	 Install the plastic leg tips (x4) on the bottom of each lower leg ❹. ENSURE all 
leg tips are firmly in place. 

! �For stability, all leg tips MUST be pointed 45 degrees outward ❺ and aligned 
with the locking pins as shown ❻.

❹ ❺ ❻

ASSEMBLING LOW CHAIR
1.	

Install the plastic leg tips (x4) on the bottom of 
each UPPER leg and insert the front upper legs 
(x2) into the front corners and the rear upper 
legs into the rear corners until you hear a ‘click’ 
and the locking pin on the end of each leg is 
engaged ❶. 

! �ENSURE THAT THE CHAIR IS LEVEL, STABLE 
AND DOES NOT ROCK SIDE-TO-SIDE. 

❶

ONLY USE PRODUCT AS INSTRUCTED. DO NOT STAND ON SEAT OR 
USE AS STEP STOOL.

! WARNING!
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TRAY ASSEMBLY

To install tray: align tray clips to both sides of the chair as shown ❶ and press 
down ❷. The tray has two (2) adjustment positions ❸. 

! �WARNING: The child MUST be secured in the high chair 
at all times by the harness system. The tray is not designed 
to hold the child in the chair.

To remove tray: lift both release tabs (x2) under the tray as shown ❹.

THE TRAY IS NOT DESIGNED TO HOLD THE CHILD IN THE CHAIR.

! WARNING!

❶ ❷

❸ ❹
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❶

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN 
SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH. ENSURE HARNESS SYSTEM IS 
SECURE BY PULLING ON IT. CHECK FREQUENTLY. ALWAYS ADJUST 
HARNESS SNUGLY AROUND YOUR CHILD. VISUALLY CHECK THE 
BACK OF SEAT TO ENSURE HARNESS STRAPS ARE SECURELY IN 
PLACE.

! WARNING!
HARNESS SYSTEM

1.	 With the crotch strap between the child’s legs, secure both buckles as shown ❶.

2.	 ADJUST the harness snugly around your child. Slide the adjusters on both the 
waist and shoulder straps to tighten or loosen the harness system ❷.

3.	 To release, press center button ❸.

❷ ❸



13

❹

4.	 To remove harness system: face the rear of the high chair, turn each end of 
the shoulder and waist straps and feed through slots on the chair backrest ❹. 
Repeat step for crotch strap from under the chair base. Set harness straps aside.

5.	 To reinstall harness system: insert each end adjuster through the slots on the 
chair backrest (shoulder and waist straps) and through the slot on the chair base 
(crotch strap).  

! �ENSURE all straps are securely installed by pulling on them.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE
•	 ALWAYS check and inspect the product for damaged hardware, loose joints, 

missing parts, or sharp edges. DO NOT use product if any parts are missing, 
torn, or broken.

•	 To wash chair, legs, tray, and harness straps, wipe clean with a damp cloth or 
sponge using mild soap and clean warm water. Towel or air dry.

REPLACEMENT PARTS
Harness straps •  Tray • Front and rear upper legs (x4) • Lower legs (x4) • Footrest 
• Plastic leg tips

WARRANTY
This product was manufactured by Harmony Juvenile Products® (HJP). HJP warrants 
this product to the original retail purchaser as follows:
LIMITED 1-YEAR WARRANTY
This product is warranted against defective materials and workmanship for one year 
from the date of original purchase. An original receipt and product registration are 
required to validate your warranty. HJP will, at its option, provide replacement parts 
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for this product or replace this product. HJP reserves the right to discontinue or change 
fabrics, parts, models or products, or to make substitutions.
To make a claim under this warranty, you must contact HJP Customer Service at 
customerservice@harmonyjuvenile.com or call 1-877-306-1001, or write to 
CANADA: 2435 rue Guénette, Montreal, Quebec, H4R 2E9
USA: P.O. Box 3375, Champlain, NY, 12919-9800
Proof of purchase is required and shipping charges are the responsibility of the 
consumer.
WARRANTY LIMITATIONS
This warranty covers manufacture defects only. This warranty does not include 
damages which arise from regular usage, negligence, misuse, or use not in 
accordance with this instruction manual.
LIMITATIONS OF DAMAGES
The warranty and remedies as set forth above are exclusive and in lieu of all others, 
oral or written, expressed or implied. In no event will HJP or the retailer selling this 
product be liable to you for any damages, including incidental or consequential 
damages, or loss of use arising out of the use or inability to use this product.
PLEASE REGISTER THIS PRODUCT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF PURCHASE TO 
EXPEDITE WARRANTY CLAIMS AND TO VERIFY ORIGINAL DATE OF PURCHASE.



Lire toutes les instructions AVANT de procéder à l’assemblage 
et à L’UTILISATION de ce produit. CONSERVEZ CES 
INSTRUCTIONS AUX FINS DE CONSULTATION FUTURE. Ne 
pas installer ni utiliser ce produit jusqu’à ce que vous ayez lu 
et compris les instructions contenues dans ce manuel.
! DOIT ÊTRE ASSEMBLÉ PAR UN ADULTE.

ARRÊT

POUR LES ENFANTS CAPABLES DE S’ASSEOIR SANS AIDE  
(MINIMUM 6 MOIS) ET PESANT JUSQU’À 15 KG (33 LB).

MANUEL D’INSTRUCTIONS
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BIENVENUE DANS LA FAMILLE HARMONY!
Merci d’avoir choisi la chaise haute 2-en-1 de Harmony®.

Chez Harmony, nous sommes fiers de vous proposer une chaise haute facile à utiliser, 
adaptée aux différentes étapes de la croissance de votre enfant. Les jeunes enfants 
apprécieront la position élevée pour les repas, et à mesure qu’ils grandissent, vous 
pourrez facilement transformer la chaise haute en chaise basse. 

Sûre et durable pour répondre à tous les besoins de votre enfant, nous vous invitons 
à profiter de votre chaise haute 2-en-1!

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS AUX FINS DE CONSULTATION FUTURE.

BIEN LIRE LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L’ASSEMBLAGE ET L’UTILISATION.

Harmony Juvenile Products
Site web :                www.harmonyjuvenile.com
Adresse postale:   �2435, rue Guenette 

�Montréal, Québec, 
�Canada   H4R 2E9

Coordonnées:       �1-877-306-1001 
�customerservice@harmonyjuvenile.com
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POUR LA SÉCURITÉ DE VOTRE ENFANT, SUIVRE TOUTES LES CONSIGNES 
INSCRITES SUR LES ÉTIQUETTES DE CE PRODUIT ET DANS LES 
PRÉSENTES INSTRUCTIONS. NE PAS UTILISER CE PRODUIT À MOINS 
D’ÊTRE EN MESURE DE SUIVRE PRÉCISÉMENT LES INSTRUCTIONS QUI 
L’ACCOMPAGNENT. LE NON-RESPECT DE CES MISES EN GARDE OU DE 
CES INSTRUCTIONS PEUT ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES GRAVES OU LA MORT.
! 	Vérifier régulièrement ce produit préalablement à son utilisation et NE 

PAS l’utiliser si une pièce est desserrée, une pièce est manquante ou s’il 
y a un signe de dommages. NE PAS substituer une pièce à une autre. 
Communiquer avec le fabricant pour obtenir, au besoin, une pièce de 
rechange ou des instructions supplémentaires. Contacter Harmony 
Juvenile Products au 1-877-306-1001 ou www.harmonyjuvenile.com.

! MISE EN GARDE!

MISES EN GARDE
MISES EN GARDE - CHAISES HAUTES/CHAISES BASSES
!! �CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS AUX FINS DE CONSULTATION FUTURE.

Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé par un enfant capable de s’asseoir droit 
sans assistance (minimum 6 mois) et jusqu’à un poids maximum de 15 kg  
(33 lb).

PRÉVENIR LES BLESSURES GRAVES OU LE RISQUE DE MORT EN 
CAS DE CHUTE OU DE GLISSEMENT.
DANGER DE CHUTE : DES ENFANTS ONT SUBI DE GRAVES 
BLESSURES À LA TÊTE, NOTAMMENT DES FRACTURES DU 
CRÂNE, EN TOMBANT DE CHAISES HAUTES. DES CHUTES 
PEUVENT SE PRODUIRE SOUDAINEMENT SI L’ENFANT N’EST PAS 
ADÉQUATEMENT ATTACHÉ.
•	 TOUJOURS UTILISER LES SYSTÈMES DE RETENUE ET LES 

RÉGLER POUR QU’ILS ÉPOUSENT LE CORPS DE L’ENFANT.
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! �NE JAMAIS transporter ou déplacer la chaise haute avec l’enfant à l’intérieur.
! �Lors de l’ajustement de n’importe quelle partie de ce produit, l’enfant doit être 

éloigné de toutes les pièces mobiles.
! �NE PAS forcer le plateau contre l’enfant. Utilisez uniquement les deux (x2) positions 

d’ajustement. Assurez-vous que les deux côtés du plateau sont correctement enclenchés.
! �RISQUE D’ÉTOUFFEMENT : 

• �NE PAS placer la chaise haute à un endroit où des cordons sont à la portée de l’enfant, 
tels que cordons de téléphone, cordons de stores, cordons de moniteur, etc.

• �NE JAMAIS attacher ou ajouter quoi que ce soit à la chaise (par ex. accessoires, jouets, 
etc.), car cela pourrait provoquer de graves blessures, notamment un étouffement.

! �NE PAS DÉPASSER LA CHARGE MAXIMALE RECOMMANDÉE PAR LE 
FABRICANT puisque ce produit pourrait devenir instable et causer des blessures graves.

! �NE PAS permettre aux autres d’utiliser ce produit sans qu’ils aient lu et compris ce 
manuel d’emploi et les consignes des étiquettes.

! �L’exposition prolongée au soleil ou aux intempéries pourrait altérer la couleur du plastique.

MISES EN GARDE - ASSEMBLAGE
Déballer le produit et disposer de tout emballage. Placer chaque pièce du produit 
comme elle apparait dans la liste des pièces pour faciliter l’assemblage.
Si vous avez de la difficulté avec l’assemblage, veuillez contacter le service à la 
clientèle au 1-877-306-1001 ou au www.harmonyjuvenile.com.

•	 L’ENFANT DOIT ÊTRE ATTACHÉ DANS LA CHAISE HAUTE À EN 
TOUT TEMPS À L’AIDE DU SYSTÈME DE RETENUE, PEU IMPORTE 
L’ÂGE DE L’ENFANT.

•	 RESTER À PROXIMITÉ ET SURVEILLER L’ENFANT LORS DE 
L’UTILISATION.

•	 NE JAMAIS LAISSER UN ENFANT SANS SURVEILLANCE.
•	 LE PLATEAU N’EST PAS CONÇU POUR RETENIR L’ENFANT DANS 

LE SIÈGE.
•	 IL EST RECOMMANDÉ QUE LA CHAISE HAUTE SOIT UTILISÉE 

UNIQUEMENT PAR DES ENFANTS CAPABLES DE S’ASSOIR 
DROIT SANS ASSISTANCE.

•	 CESSER L’UTILISATION DE CE PRODUIT LORSQUE L’ENFANT 
DÉPASSE UN POIDS DE 15 KG (33 LB).
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! �RETIRER TOUT L’EMBALLAGE ET LES SACS EN PLASTIQUE ET EN DISPOSER 
AVANT DE PROCÉDER À L’ASSEMBLAGE. LES SACS EN PLASTIQUE PEUVENT 
CAUSER LA SUFFOCATION. TENIR LES ENFANTS ÉLOIGNÉS DES SACS EN 
PLASTIQUE ET DES PETITES PIÈCES.

L’ASSEMBLAGE DOIT ÊTRE EFFECTUÉ PAR UN ADULTE. SUIVRE 
RIGOUREUSEMENT LES INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE. NE PAS utiliser ce 
produit sans l’avoir assemblé correctement. Tenir les enfants éloignés des petites 
pièces non assemblées.

MISES EN GARDE - UTILISATION
! �NE JAMAIS utiliser le produit sur des surfaces inégales ou à proximité d’escaliers. 

Une mauvaise utilisation ou un mauvais emplacement de ce produit constitue 
l’erreur la plus fréquente et peut entraîner de graves blessures

! �NE PAS utiliser sur une surface inégale, mouillée, glissante ou non sécuritaire.
! �NE JAMAIS utiliser à proximité d’un four, d’un appareil de chauffage ou autre 

source de chaleur.
! �NE PAS transformer ou modifier aucune partie de ce produit.
! �NE PAS utiliser ce produit s’il est moindrement endommagé ou s’il lui manque 

des pièces.
! �NE PAS UTILISER CE PRODUIT COMME ESCABEAU OU COMME ÉCHELLE.
! �NE PAS, SAUF S’IL EST INDIQUÉ PAR LES PRÉSENTES INSTRUCTIONS, 

MODIFIER VOTRE PRODUIT, DÉSASSEMBLER LES PIÈCES OU ALTÉRER LE 
FONCTIONNEMENT DES CEINTURES DU HARNAIS. Ceci comprend l’ajout 
de toute pièce ou tout accessoire provenant d’un autre fabricant puisque les 
accessoires inéprouvés peuvent porter atteinte à la sécurité du produit.

! �Éviter de placer tout objet lourd sur le produit.

MISES EN GARDE - COINCEMENT DES DOIGTS
! �ÉVITER LES BLESSURES GRAVES et éviter le coincement et le pincement des 

doigts en les tenant à l’écart du produit lors de l’assemblage ou de l’ajustement et 
lors de l’installation du plateau.

MISES EN GARDE - BASCULEMENT

NE PAS BIEN LIRE, SUIVRE ET RESPECTER CES INSTRUCTIONS, AINSI 
QUE LES ÉTIQUETTES D’AVERTISSEMENT POURRAIT ENTRAÎNER 
LE BASCULEMENT DU PRODUIT ET POURRAIT CAUSER DE GRAVES 
BLESSURES À VOTRE ENFANT.
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! �NE JAMAIS permettre à un enfant de grimper dans la chaise haute sans aide.
! �NE JAMAIS permettre à un enfant de s’accrocher au produit.
! �NE JAMAIS placer ou accrocher des sacs à main, des sacs ou des colis, etc. ni tout 

accessoire après le dossier de la chaise, le plateau ou toute autre parties du produit 
puisque toute charge pourrait causer le produit à devenir instable.

! �NE JAMAIS permettre à un enfant de se tenir debout sur aucune des parties de 
ce produit.

USAGES CONFORMES AUX NORMES
Harmony Juvenile Products certifie la conformité de ce produit aux normes 
internationales portant sur la sécurité des consommateurs ASTM F404 en matière de 
chaises hautes destinée à être utilisée comme chaise haute.
Harmony Juvenile Products certifie la conformité de ce produit aux normes 
internationales portant sur la sécurité des consommateurs ASTM F2613 en matière 
de chaises et tabourets pour enfants destinée à être utilisée comme chaise basse.
Harmony Juvenile Products a de plus fait valider la conformité par moyen de tests 
de laboratoires indépendants.



ENREGISTREMENT
ENREGISTREZ VOTRE PRODUIT DÈS AUJOURD’HUI! Vous devez enregistrer ce 
produit afin d’être admissible à recevoir toute pièce de recharge au cours de la durée 
de la garantie. 

Le numéro de modèle et la date de fabrication sont indiqués sur une étiquette 
apposée sur votre produit. 

CANADA: Visitez http://www.harmonyjuvenile.com/register afin 
d’enregistrer votre chaise haute en ligne, sinon nous faire parvenir votre 
nom, votre adresse, le numéro du modèle, la date de fabrication et la 
date d’achat à :

Harmony Juvenile Products
2435 rue Guenette

Montréal, Québec, H4R 2E9, Canada
ou appelez le 1-877-306-1001

É.-U. : Visitez https://harmonyjuvenile.com/en-us/support/registration-other 
afin d’enregistrer votre chaise haute en ligne, sinon nous faire parvenir 
votre nom, votre adresse, le numéro du modèle, la date de fabrication et 
la date d’achat à:

Harmony Juvenile Products 
B.P. 3375,  

Champlain, NY, 12919-9800, É.-U. 
ou appelez le 1-877-306-1001 

Veuillez prendre contact avec le service à la clientèle pour toute question ou toute 
modification à votre adresse ou à vos coordonnées au 1-877-306-1001 ou ou visitez-
nous en ligne à l’adresse www.harmonyjuvenile.com.

S’IL VOUS PLAÎT, N’ENVOYEZ PAS VOTRE CARTE D’ENREGISTREMENT SI 
VOUS AVEZ DÉJÀ ENREGISTRÉ VOTRE PRODUIT EN LIGNE.
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SI CERTAINES PIÈCES SONT MANQUANTES, NE RETOURNEZ 
PAS LE PRODUIT AU LIEU DE L’ACHAT. VEUILLEZ CONTACTER LE 
SERVICE À LA CLIENTÈLE DE HARMONY JUVENILE PRODUCTS 
AU 1-877-306-1001.

POUR TOUT ACHAT DE PIÈCES DE RECHANGE : 
Aux États-Unis et au Canada, veuillez nous joindre via  

www.harmonyjuvenile.com ou en appelant 1-877-306-1001.

Chaise avec 
harnais à 5 points

Plateau Repose-pieds

LISTE DES PIÈCES
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A B C

Pattes avant supérieures 
avec 2 goupilles de verrouillage 

(x2) Pattes inférieures 
avec 1 goupille de verrouillage  

(x4)

Embouts en 
plastique pour 
pattes (x4)

D

F G

Pattes arrière supérieures 
avec 1 goupille de verrouillage 

(x2)

E

ARRÊT



ASSEMBLAGE D’UNE CHAISE HAUTE
1.	 Vider le contenu de son emballage et jeter la boîte et les sacs de polyéthylène.
2.	 Insérez les pattes avant supérieures (x2) dans les coins avant et les pattes arrière 

supérieures (x2) dans les coins arrière jusqu’à entendre un « clic » indiquant que 
la goupille de verrouillage à l’extrémité de chaque tube est bien engagée ❶. 

! �ASSUREZ-VOUS que les pattes supérieurs courts sont bien verrouillés dans chaque 
coin de la base de la chaise en tirant doucement dessus.

3.	 Pour installer le repose-pieds : alignez chaque rainure du repose-pieds avec 
chaque extrémité de la patte avant supérieure. Insérez les extrémités de 
chaque patte inférieure (x4) dans les extrémités de chaque patte supérieure 
comme indiqué jusqu’à entendre un « clic » et que la goupille de verrouillage 
à l’extrémité de chaque patte est engagée ❷. Faites glisser doucement le 
repose-pieds vers le bas, assurez-vous que les rainures du 
repose-pieds sont alignées avec les goupilles de verrouillage 
dans l’une des deux positions indiquées ❸ et qu’il ne glisse 
pas le long des pattes.

! �ASSUREZ-VOUS que tous les pattes sont verrouillés et correctement engagés.

❶

9

❷ ❸
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❹ ❺ ❻

4.	 Installez les embouts en plastique (x4) au bas de chaque patte inférieure ❸. 
ASSUREZ-VOUS que tous les embouts sont bien en place.

! �Pour assurer la stabilité, toutes les embouts des pattes DOIVENT être orientés à 
45 degrés vers l’extérieur ❺ et alignés avec les goupilles de verrouillage, comme 
illustré ❻.

ASSEMBLAGE D’UNE CHAISE BASSE

Installez les embouts en plastique (x4) au bas 
de chaque patte SUPÉRIEURE et insérez les 
pattes supérieures avant (x2) dans les coins 
avant et les pattes supérieures arrière dans les 
coins arrière jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez 
un « clic » et que la goupille de verrouillage à 
l’extrémité de chaque patte soit engagée ❶. 

! �ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LA CHAISE EST À 
NIVEAU, STABLE ET NE BASCULE PAS D’UN 
CÔTÉ À L’AUTRE. 

❶

UTILISER CE PRODUIT UNIQUEMENT COMME DIRIGÉ. NE PAS SE TENIR 
DEBOUT SUR LE SIÈGE OU L’UTILISER COMME TABOURET MARCHEPIED.

! MISE EN GARDE!



11

ASSEMBLAGE DU PLATEAU

Pour installer le plateau : alignez les clips du plateau sur les deux côtés de la 
chaise, comme illustré. ❶ et appuyez vers le bas ❷. Le plateau dispose de deux 
(2) positions d’ajustement ❸. 

! �MISE EN GARDE: L’enfant DOIT être attaché dans la chaise 
haute en permanence à l’aide du harnais. Le plateau n’est 
pas conçu pour retenir l’enfant dans la chaise.

Pour retirer le plateau : soulevez les deux languettes de 
déverrouillage (x2) situées sous le plateau, comme illustré ❹.

LE PLATEAU N’EST PAS CONÇU POUR RETENIR L’ENFANT DANS LA CHAISE.

❶ ❷

! MISE EN GARDE!

❸ ❹



SYSTÈME DE HARNAIS

1.	 Une fois la sangle de la fourche bien positionnée entre les jambes de l’enfant, bien 
attacher les boucles comme indiqué ❶.

2.	 AJUSTER le harnais de façon à bien sécuriser votre enfant. Faire glisser les 
ajusteurs des sangles des hanches et des épaules afin de serrer ou desserrer le 
système de harnais ❷.

3.	 Pour relâcher, appuyer sur le bouton du centre ❸.
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❶

NE PAS SUIVRE CES INSTRUCTIONS PEUT ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES 
GRAVES OU LA MORT. ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LE HARNAIS EST BIEN FIXÉ EN 
TIRANT DESSUS. CONTRÔLEZ-LE RÉGULIÈREMENT. AJUSTEZ TOUJOURS 
LE HARNAIS DE FAÇON BIEN AJUSTÉE AUTOUR DE VOTRE ENFANT. 
VÉRIFIEZ VISUELLEMENT L’ARRIÈRE DE L’ASSISE POUR VOUS ASSURER 
QUE LES SANGLES DU HARNAIS SONT CORRECTEMENT EN PLACE.

! MISE EN GARDE!

❷ ❸
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❹

4.	 Pour retirer le harnais : placez-vous derrière la chaise haute, tournez chaque 
extrémité des sangles d’épaule et de taille et faites-les passer dans les fentes du 
dossier de la chaise ❹. Répétez l’opération pour la sangle de l’entrejambe en 
la faisant passer sous la base de la chaise. Mettez les sangles du harnais de côté.

5.	 Pour réinstaller le harnais : insérez chaque ajusteur dans les fentes du dossier 
de la chaise (pour les sangles d’épaule et de taille) et dans la fente de la base de 
la chaise (pour la sangle de l’entrejambe).  

! ASSUREZ-VOUS que toutes les sangles sont correctement installées en tirant dessus.

ENTRETIEN
•	 TOUJOURS vérifier et inspecter le produit pour détecter tout élément 

endommagé, joint desserré, pièce manquante ou bord tranchant. NE PAS 
utiliser le produit si des pièces sont manquantes, déchirées ou cassées.

•	 Pour nettoyer la chaise, les pattes, le plateau et les sangles du harnais, essuyez-
les avec un chiffon humide ou une éponge, en utilisant un savon doux et de l’eau 
chaude propre. Séchez à l’air libre ou avec une serviette.

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
Sangles du harnais •  Plateau • Pattes avant et arrière supérieures (x4) • Pattes 
inférieures (x4) • Repose-pieds  • Embouts en plastique pour pattes

GARANTIE
Ce produit est fabriqué par Harmony Juvenile Products® (HJP). HJP s’engage 
aux dispositions suivantes devant l’acheteur au détail de ce produit :
GARANTIE LIMITÉE D’UN AN
La couverture de la garantie de ce produit comprend tout matériel et main-d’œuvre pour 
une période d’un an suivant la date du premier achat. Le reçu original  et l’enregistrement 
du produit sont requis pour valider votre garantie. À sa discrétion, HJP fournira des 
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pièces de rechange pour ce produit ou remplacera le produit. HJP se réserve le droit 
d’abandonner, de modifier, ou de substituer les étoffes, pièces, modèles ou produits.
Pour présenter une réclamation au titre de cette garantie, vous devrez contacter 
le service à la clientèle HJP via customerservice@harmonyjuvenile.com, ou en 
appelant 1-877-306-1001, ou en écrivant au 
CANADA: 2435 rue Guénette, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H4R 2E9.
É.-U. : B.P. 3375, Champlain, NY, 12919-9800
Une preuve d’achat est requise et tous frais d’expédition devront être payés par le 
consommateur.
RESTRICTIONS
Cette garantie couvre uniquement les défauts de fabrication. Cette garantie ne 
couvre pas les dommages causés par de l’usage régulier, la négligence, le mésusage 
ou tout usage non conforme aux directives du présent manuel.
RESTRICTIONS DES DOMMAGES
La garantie et les recours invoqués par la présente sont exclusifs et remplacent tout 
autre, qu’il soit par écrit ou verbal, exprimé ou tacite. En aucun cas ne sera tenu 
responsable devant le consommateur ni HJP ni tout détaillant à la vente de ce 
produit pour tout dommage, y inclut tout dommage connexe ou corrélatif, pour 
perte de jouissance découlant de l’usage ou empêchement d’usage de ce produit.
VEUILLEZ ENREGISTRER CE PRODUIT DANS LES 30 JOURS SUIVANTS 
L’ACHAT DU PRODUIT AFIN D’ACCÉLÉRER LES RÉCLAMATIONS AU TITRE DE 
LA GARANTIE ET AUX FINS DE VÉRIFICATION DE LA DATE D’ACHAT.


